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STOCK MAME : Asie Financial Holdings
Director/Chief Executive
CHAN YAU RING ROBIN

STOCK NAME : Burlingame Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

TANG SUNG KWONG

STOCK NAME : Century C Int'l

Director/Chief Executive

NG KWA! KAT KENNETH

STOCK NAME : Cheerful

Director/Chief Executive

CHEE JING YIN JOHNNY

Hold

(0662)
Class
ORD
(0202}
Class
ORD
98 WAR
(0355)
Class
ORD
ORD
ORD
0RO
(1049)
Class
QORD

Py

SECURITIES (DISCLOS:Aé OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name Tran. Date
ASIA FINANCIAL HOLDIMGS LTD. 07/05/98
Company Name Tran. Date

BURL INGAME INTERNATIONAL CO. L- 30/04/98

.
BURLINGAME INTERNATIONAL CO. L- f o/
1D.

Company Name Tran. Date
CENTURY CITY IHTERNATIONAL HOL- )
DINGS LTD.
PALIBURG HOLDINGS LTD /7

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 08/05/98
D

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT- 06/05/98
D

Company Name Tran. Date

CHEERFUL HOLDINGS LTD /7

pPresent Bal.

300,916,943

Present Bat.

163,017,782

33,093,956

Present Bal.

2,832,500

948,000

1,000,000

Present Bal.

36,480,000

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

A/D Consideration

0.000

A/D Consideration

0.000

1.040

1.040

A/D Consideration

1
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SFOCK NAME : Cheerful Hold

Director/Chief Executive

CHEE JING YIN JOHNKY

STOCK NAME : Cheung Tai Hong

Director/Chief Exccutive

HOMG CHUN HONG

STOCK NAME : Chun Wo Hold

Director/Chief Exccutive

PANG XAM CHUN

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(1049)

KON-VOTING DEFERRED -

SH
(0199
Class
oo
ORD

NON-VOTING DEFERRED -
SH

(07113

ORD

ORD

0oRrD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Present Bal.

Previous Bal.

PRINTED: 13/05/98

A/D Consideration

Company Name Tran. Date
CHEERFUL HOLDINGS LTO /o
CHEERFUL FIMANCE €O LTD /7

Company Name Tran. Date

Present Bal.

£ 31,311,000

10, 000, 000

Previous Bat.

A/D Consideration

CHEUNG TAI HONG HOLDINGS LTD 11/05/98
CHEUNG TA! HONG HOLDINGS LYD 06/,05/98
CHEUNG TAI HONG LTD /7

Company Name Tran. Date

460,385,268

460,365,268

4BS

Present Bat.

460,365,268

460,315,268

485

Previous Bal,

A 0.250
A 0.250
0.000

A/ Consideration

CHUN WO HOLDINGS LTD. 08/05/98
CHUN WO HOLDINGS LTD. 08/05/98
CHUN WO HOLDINGS LTO. ags05/98
CHUN WO HOLDINGS LTD. 07/05/98
CHUN WO HOLDINGS LTD. 07/05/98

189,418,000

189,368,000

189,318,000

189,260,000

189,230,000

189,368,000

189,318,000

189, 260,000

189, 230,000

189,176,000

A 0.940
A 0.930
A 0.920
A 0.930
A 0.920

PAGE:

N6

2
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STOCK NAME : Guoco Land

Director/sChief Cxecutive

KWEK LENG HAL

STOCK NAME : Henderson China

pirector/Chief Executive

LEE SHAU KEE

.

SECURITIES (DISCLOSunE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS*/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0067)

ORD

ORD

{0246}

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORrRD

ORD

ORD

ORD

(ACTUAL TRAMSACTIONS)

Company Hame

GUOCO LAND LIMITED

GUOCO GROUP LTD

DAQ HENG BANK GROUP LTD

FIRST CAPITAL CORP LID

Company Name

HENDERSON CHINA HOLDINGS LTD

AMANWANA LTD

ANGELFIELD INV LTD

APPLEGATE CO LTD

BEST HOMES LTD

BEST RICH INT'L TRADING LTD

BETA COURT LTD

BOONEVILLE CO LTD

CENTRAL WATERFRONT PROPERTY [N-
V HOLDINGS LTD

CERTAIN HOLDINGS LTD

Tran. Date

Tran. Date

Present Bal.

1,320,000

66,000

179,445

Present Bal.

282,375,977

5,000

13,000

425

50

AL T AL L L L L L S L

Previous Bal.

1,320,000

66,000

179,445

Previous Bal.

282,247,977

5,000

13,000

425

50

LA N L L

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 3

A/D Consideration

0.000
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SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 4
DIRECTORS®/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' WOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) I'd
STOCK NAME : Henderson China (0246)
pirector/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
e s e o oo Sl e a0 0.000
ORD CHRONICLE GAIN LTOD YA 550 ’ 550 0.000
R0 COUNTRY LiNK ENTERPRISES LTD /! 2,875 2,875 0.000
ORD CROWN TRUTH LTD I 80 80 0,000
ORD DAILY WiN DEV LTD /7 100 160 0.000
ORD DRINKHATER INV LTD /7 78,038 78,038 0.000
ORD DRAGON PACIFIC DEV LTD /7 7 7 0.000
DEFERRED SH FEEL CONCEPT DEV LTD /7 4,000 6,000 0.000
CRD FESWIN INV LID 77 5,000 5,000 0.000
ORD FLEETHAN INV LID /! 700 700 0.000
ORD FLORA PLAZA MANAGEMENT LTD /7 [ 6 0.000
ORD FORDLEY [NV LID /7 7,000 7,000 0.000
ORD FRECO LID 77 45 45 0.000
QRrRD GAIN BASE DEV LTD /7 750 750 0.000
ORD GKS (CHINA) I[NV & CONSULTANCY - /7 @,000 9,000 0.000
co LT
ORD GOODFIT INT'L LTD [ 8 8 0.000

) 9



SECURITIES (D]SCLOSUR;’bF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES - PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 5
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' MOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) I'4
STOCK MAME : Henderson China (D246)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Yran. Date Present Bat. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
e w ooy prorit w0 ST o so0 0.000
oRD HARBOUR ALLTANCE LID I, 5,500 © 5,500 0.000
CRD HARDON INT*L FINANCE LTD !/ 6 6 0.000
ORD HARVEST DEV LTD /7 50 50 0.000
ORD HARVEST OCEAN INV LTD I 7,500 7,500 0.000
ORD HEY!ELD EST LTD /7 80 BO 0.000
ORD A HENDERSON DEV LTD /4 8,190 8,190 0.000
NON-VOTING DEFERRED - HKENDERSON DEV LTD 7/ 50,000, 000 50,000,000 0.000
SH

KOH-VOTIHG B SH HENDERSON DEV LTD YA 3,510 3,510 0.000
ORD HENDERSON INV LTD I 1,851,275,943  1,B51,275,943 0.000
CRD HENDERSON LAND DEV CO LD ! 1,109,915,300  1,109,915,300 0.000
ORD HANG SENG QUARRY CO LTD /! 6,400 6,600 0.000
GRD HENFIELD PROPERTIES LTD r/ 6,000 6,000 0.000
ORP HENSENSE DEV LTD /7 70 70 0.000
ORD HINSDALE [NV LTD / 5 5 0.000
ORD HONG KONG FERRY (HOLDINGS) CO - /7 116,387,310 116,387,310 0.000

LTD



i de BNt e e e e

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 6
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) 7/
STOCK NAME : Henderson China {0246)

pirector/Chief Executive Class Company Hame Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
e w awoie mion v o A e s 0.000
ORD JOINS AIM INV LD /! 1 ) 1 0.000

ORD KE1 FUNG LNV CO LID /7 50,000 50,000 0.000

ORD LAND FORTUNE DEV LTD / 7/ 5 5 0.000

ORD LANE SUCCESS DEV LTD /7 9,500 9,500 0.000

oRrD LEGEND [NV (INT'L) CO LTD /7 9,000 9,000 0.000

ORD LEGEND INT'L TRADING CO LTD /7 9,000 9,000 0.000

QRD LEVELGOLD LTD /7 8 8 0.000

ORD LINDEN DEV LTD !/ 8,500 8,500 0.000

CRD LUCKY COUNTRY DEV LTO IR 4 1 1 0.000

ORD LUCKY GAIN DEV LTD /7 5,000 5,000 0.000

ORD LUXRICH LTD A 8 8 a.000

ORrRD MING DRAGON LTD !/ 7 518 518 0.000

ORD MANDY 1INV CO LTD I 1 1 0.00G

ORD MARKREAL INV LTD // 1 1 0.000

ORD MAXFINE DEV LTD /7 1,525 1,525 0.000

ORD MAXON INV LTD /7 2 2 0.000
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SECURITIES (DISCLOSUKE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES N PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 7
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /
STOCK NAME : Henderson China (0246)

Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran, Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

LEE SHAU KEE CRD MIGHTYPATTERN LTD 7/ 200 200 0.000

ORD MILLION FAME DEV LTD Y] 5 5 0.000

ORD MILLION METRO INV LTD 7 7,000 7,000 0.000

| oRD MIRAMAR HDTEL & INV CO LTD /7 200,734,250 200,734,250 0.000

; ORD MONDALE INV CO L1D /7 5,000 5,000 0.000

‘ ORD NEWFOUNDWORLD LTD /7 20 20 0.000

: ORD NSW (HOLDINGS) LTD !/ 50 50 0.000
!

i ORD PACIFIC JUMBO DEV LTD /7 1 1 0.000
i

oRrD PETTYSTAR INV LTD Y 3,038 3,038 0.000
1

! ORD PERLIN DEV LTD A 5 5 6.000

GED) PERFECT LUCK EMTERPRISES LTD Y 1 1 0.000

ORD PRIMELAND [NV LTD /o 95 95 0.000

ORD PURE JADE LTD YA 200 200 0.000

oRD POCHETTE [NV LTD /! 1,860 1,860 0.000

ORD QUICKCENTRE PROPERTIES LTD !/ 1 1 ¢.000

ORD RACINE INV LTD /7 3 3 0.000

ORD RIUNITE ENTERPRISES INC /7 2 2 0.000



T T T T

STOEK NAME : Henderson China

Director/Chief Executive

LEE SHAU KEE

ORD

NON-VOTIKG DEFERRED -

SH

ORD

ORD

ORD

CORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

oRD

ORD

ORD

(0246)

SEPT 99 WAR

Company Name

. Date

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT -
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

A

present Bal.

Previous Bal.

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

SHELLSON INT'L LTD

SHIU X1EN DEV CO LTD

SHIU KIEN DEV CO LTD

SIN CHENG HOLDINGS PTE LTD

SINDGOOD FINANCE CO LTD

SIU MING DEV CO LTD

SMART BRIGHT DEV LTD

SOLAR CLASSICS LTD

STANDWOCD HOLDINGS LTD

STAR PLAY DEV LTO

SWEET VIEW PROPERTIES LTD

TEAM GLORY DEV LTD

TECHNO FACTOR (DEV) LTD

TECHNG FACTOR (INT'L) LID

THE HONG KONG & CHINA GAS CO L-

10

THE HONG KONG & CHINA GAS CO L-

10

27/064/98

27104798

75 75

1,416 1,616
141,600 141,600
792,000 792,000

90 90

2640 240

60 60

75,000 75,000

8 8

1 1

200,000 200,000

8 8

2,575,000 2,575,000

1 1
1,475,6475,700  1,341,341,550
1 905,405,485.40 0

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

A 0.000

A 0.000

N1

N1

8
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STOCK NAME : Henderson China

pirector/Chief Executive

LEE SHAU KEE

STOCK NAME :

pirector/Chief Erecutive

LEE SHAU KEE

Hendersen investment

SECURITIES (PISCLL . . E OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMHARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® KOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(02466}

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

CRD

(0097)

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

CRD

ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

present Bal.

a

Previous Bal.

PRINTED: 13/05/98

A/D Consideration

TOPCYCLE DEV LTD

TOPFOLD INT'L DEV LTD

TRENCA INT'L LTD

TRIPLE WIDE CO LTD

UEX SELJING HOLGING CO LTD

WAH FUNG DEV CC LTD

WALDORF REALTY LTD

Company Name

5,000

10,000

400

2,000

525

Present Bal.

5,000

10,000

400

2,000

525

previous 8al.

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

A/D Consideration

HENDERSON [NVESTMENT LTD.

AMANWANA LTD

ANGELFIELD INV LTD

APPLEGATE CO LTD

BEST HOMES LID

BEST RICH INT'L TRADING LTD

BETA COURT LTD

BOONEVILLE CO LTO

7,851,275,943

5,000

13,000

429

1,851,275,943

5,000

13,000

425

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

PAGE :

9



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE DF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 10
DIRECTORS ' JCHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) ’
STOCK NAME : Henderson Investment (0097)

Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

e o ke @ —————— o o 0.000

V HOLDINGS LTD

orp CERTAIN HOLDINGS L1D !/ B 8 0.000

ORD CHOIFORM 11D /7 7,280 7,280 0.000

CRD CHRONICLE GAIN LTD /7 550 550 0.000

ORD COUKTRY LINK ENTERPRISES LTD !/ 2,875 2,875 0.000

0RO CROWN TRUTH LTD !’/ 80 80 0.000

ORD DAILY WIN DEV LTD /! 100 100 0.000

ORD DRINKWATER [NV LTD /7 78,038 78,038 0.000

ORD DRAGON PACIFIC DEV L10 /7 7 7 0.000

DEFERRED St FEEL CONCEPT DEV L 1D /7 6,000 6,000 0.000

ORD FESWIN INV LTD /7 5,000 5,000 4.000

ORD FLEETMAN [NV LTD 7 700 700 a.000

ORD FLORA PLAZA MANAGEMENT LTD /¢ 6 6 0.000

ORD FORDLEY INV LTD 7 7,000 7,000 0.000

0RD FRECO LTD /7 45 45 0.000

ORD GAIN BASE DEV LD /7 750 750 0.000

{ﬂm P
‘, K W B

N
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SECURITIES (DISCLOS.<c OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES s PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 11
OIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /
STOCK NAME : Henderscn [nvestment Q097>
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Hame Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
we s e w o coumy WY & ot - 4 4 b0 som 0.000
CO LD
ORD GOODFIT INT'L INV LD /7 8 8 0.000
ORD HAPPY PROFIT INV LID /7 5,000 5,000 0.000
OrD HARSBCUR ALLIANCE LTD /7 5,500 5,500 0.000
ORD HARDON INT'L FINANCE LTD ! /7 é 6 0.000
ORD HARVEST DEV LTD / / 50 S0 0,000
ORD HARVEST OCEAN INV LTD 7 7 7,500 7,500 0.000
ORD HEYIELD EST LI1D !/ / 80 80 0.000
ORD HENDERSON CHINA HOLDINGS tTD 27/04/98 282,375,977 282,247,977 A 5.350 N7
ORD A HENDERSON DEV LTD !/ 7 8,190 8,190 0.000
HON-VOTING DEFERRED - HENDERSON DEV LTD !/ 7 50,000,000 50,000,000 0.000
SH
NON-VOTING B SH HENDERSON DEV L1D FA) 3,510 3,510 0.000
ORD HENDERSON LAND DEV CO L7D /7 1,109,915,300 1,109,915,300 0¢.000
ORD HANG SENG QUARRY CO LTD / /7 6,400 6,400 0.000
ORD HENFELD PROPERTIES LTD /7 6,000 6,000 0.000
ORD HENSENSE DEV LID /7 70 70 0.000




.i,
'3 SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 132
é DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(ACTUAL TRANSALTIONS) '

8

STOCK HAME : MHenderson Investment (0097)

firector/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

LEE SHAU KEE CRD HINSDALE INV LTD ! /! 5 5 0.000

HONG XONG FERRY (HOLDINGS) CO - 116,387,310 ‘116,387,310

[=]
x
©Q
-
~
=3
Qo
Q
o

LTD
ORD HUMBLE RICH [NV LTD i 8 8 0.000
ORD JOINS AIM [NV LTD /7 1 1 0.000

“ ORD XE! FUNG IRV CO LTD !/ / 50,000 50,000 0.000

; ORD LAND FORTUNE DEV LTD !/ / 5 5 0.000

: ORD LANE SUCCESS DEV LTD /7 7/ 9,500 9,500 0.Q00

i

3 Lit:h} LEGEND INV (INT*'L) CO LTD !/ 2,000 9,000 0.000
ORD LEGEND INT'L TRADING CO LTD ; 9,000 9,000 0.000
ORD LEVELGOLD LTD /7 8 8 0.000
ORD LINDEN DEV LTD 7 7 B,500 8,500 0.000
ORD LUCKY COUMTRY DEV LTD !/ /! 1 1 0.000
ORD LUCKY GAIN DEV LTD /! 5,000 5,000 0.000
ORD LUXRICH LTD !/ 7 3 8 0.000
ORD MING DRAGON LTD /! 518 518 0.000
OROD MANDY [NV CO LTD /7 1 1 0.000

'.__,,_"] ‘\_.-»"
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SECURITIES (DlSCL(Lur(“E OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13705/98 PAGE: 13
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /

| STOCK NAME : Henderson Investment (00%7)

‘1 Director/Chief Executive Class Company Hame Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous 8al. A/D Consideration

e w e o uo AV —_— 0.000
ORD MAKF INE DEV LTD /7 1,525 . 1,525 0.006
GCRD MAXOH [NV LTD /o 2 2 0.000
ORD MIGHTYPATTERN LTD /7 200 200 0.000
ORD MILLION FAME DEV LTD 7/ 5 5 0.000
ORD MILLION METRO INV LTD /7 7,000 7,000 0.000
ORD MIRAMAR HOTEL & INV CO LTD /7 200,734,250 200,734,250 0.000

ORD MONDALE INV CO LTD !/ 5,000 5,000 0.000

ORD NEWFOUNDWORLD LTD /7 20 20 6.000
ORD NSW (HOLDINGS) LTD /7 50 50 0.000
ORD PACIFIC JUMBO DEV LTD 7/ i i 0.000
ORD PETTYSTAR [NV LTD A 3,038 3,038 0.000
ORD PERLIN DEV LTD i 5 5 0.000
ORD PERFECT LUCK ENTERPRISES LTD r 1 1 0.000
ORD PRIMELAND [NV LTD /7 95 95 0.000
ORD PURE JADE LTD /7 200 200 0.000

ORD POCHETTE INV LTD /! 1,860 1,860 0.000




SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 14
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /
STOCK NAME : Henderson Investment (0097)

’ Director/Chief £xecutive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bat. A/D Consideration

L e eeiimesemememeceeeitemecceassemmae tem+m--es-omcesso----=- Ao Ssccrescscmsecmmmetec-imessre mescco @ eee cecamemarctssmm eseemctem-me-4-n mam Essessaresve

, LEE SHAU KEE ORD QUICKCENTRE PROPERTIES LTD 7 1 1 0.000
ORD RACINE INV LTD t 7/ 3 3 0.000
ORD RIUNITE ENTERPRISES INC ) 2 2 0.000
0RD SHELLSON INT'L LTD o/ 75 75 0.000
ORD SHI1U KIEN DEV CO LTD /ot 1,416 1,616 0.000
KON-VOTING DEFERRED - SHIU KIEN DEV CO LTD /7 141,600 141,600 0.000
SH
0RD SIN CHENG HOLDINGS PTE LTD /! 792,000 792,000 0.000
ORP SINOGOOD FINANCE CO LT0 A 90 90 0.000
ORD SIU MING DEV CO LTD i 240 240 0.000
ORD SMART BRIGHT DEV LID / 60 60 0.000
ORD SOLAR CLASSICS LTD /! 75,000 75,000 0.000
ORD STANDWOOD HOLDINGS LTD /7 3 8 0.000
GRD STAR PLAY DEV LID Y 1 1 0.000
GRD SWEET VIEW PROPERTIES LTD /7 200,000 200,000 0.000
ORD TEAM GLORY DEV LTD /7 8 8 0.000
ORD TECHNO FACTOR (DEV) LID /I 2,575,000 2,575,000 0.000

(.\/ \-’ﬂ



STOCK NAME : Henderson Investment

Director/Chief Executive

LEE SHAU KEE

STOCK NAME : Henderson Land

Director/Chiet Execcutive

LEE SHAU KEE

N

SECURITIES (DISELOSUI& OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORY - A

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

(0097)
Class Company Name Tran. Date
(;F;D ------------------ TECHND FACTOR (INT'L) LTD /!
oRD THE HONG KONG & CHINA GAS CO L- 27/04/98
9
SEPT 99 WAR THE HONG XONG B CHINA GAS CO L- 27/04/98
10
ORD TOPCYCLE DEV LID /S
ORD TOPFOLD INT'L DEV LTD /7
ORD TRENCA IKRT'L L1D 7/
GRD TRIPLE WIDE CO LTD /7
ORD UEX BEIJING HOLDING CO LTD I
ORD WAH FUNG DEV CO LTD / f
ORD WALDORF REALTY LID /!
(0012)
Class Company Name Tran. Date
(‘)F-(I; ------------------ HENDERSON LAND DEVELOPMENT CO.- Y4
LTO.
ORD AMANNANA LTD /7 /!
QRO AMGELFIELD TNV LTOD !/

present 8al.

1,475,475,700

it 905,405,485.5

5,000

10,000

400

2,000

525

Present Bal.

1,109,915,300

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 15

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

1 0.000
1l341,341,sso A o.000 N1
50 0 A 0.000 N1

1 0.000

a 0.000

5,000 0.000

10,000 0.000

400 0.000

2,000 0.000

525 0.000

previous Bal. A/D Consideration

1,109,915,300 0.000
5 0.000
1 0.000
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SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 16
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' HOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /
STOCK NAME : Henderson Land (0012)

pirector/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
o e o o o0 A o0 w0 0.000
ORD BEST HOMES LTD /! 13,000 - 13,000 0.000

ORD BEST RICH INT'L TRADING LTD /7 8 6 0.000

ORD BETA COURT LTD / / 425 £25 0.000

ORD BOONEVILLE CO LTD !l / 1 1 0.000

ORD CENTRAL WATERFRONT PROPERTY IN- / 50 50 0.000

V HDLOINGS LTD

ORD CERTAIN HEOLDINGS {70 /7 8 a 0.000

ORD CHO1FORM LTD ) 7,280 7,280 0.000

ORD CHRONICLE GAIN LTD /7 550 550 0.000

ORD COUKTRY LINK ENYERPRISES LTD P 2,875 2,875 0.000

ORD CROWN TRUTH LTG0 [/ a0 80 0.000

ORD DAILY WIN DEVELOPMENT LTD /! 100 100 0.000

ORD DRINKWATER [NV LTD /7 78,038 78,038 0.000

ORD DRAGON PACIFIC DEV LTD /7 7 7 0.000

DEFERRED SH FEEL CORCEPT DEV LTD !/ 6,000 5,000 0.000

ORD FESWIN INV LD YA 5,000 5,000 0.000

&N e

A Na?



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DATLY SUMMARIES ‘ PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 17
DIRECTCORS ' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /
STOCK NAME : Hendersor Land (0012)
Director/Chief Erecutive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
LEE SHAU KEE oRD FLEETMAN INV LTD / /7 700 700 0.000
izt FLORA PLAZA HAHAGEMENT LTD /A [ [ 0.000
0RD FORDLEY IMV LTD Y, 7,000 7,000 0.000
ORD FRECO LTD /4 45 45 9.000
ORD GAIN BASE DEV LTD ;7 750 750 0.000
ORD GKS (CHINAY THV & CONSULTANCY - /7 2,000 9,000 ¢.000
€O LTD
ORD GOTDFIT INT'L INV LTD ! 8 8 0.000
ORD HAPPY PROFIT I[NV LTD /7 5,000 5,000 G.000
QRD HARBOUR ALLLANCE LID /7 5,500 5,500 0.000
ORD HARDON INT'L FINANCE LTD f 7 6 6 0.000
BRD HARVEST DEVELOPMENT LTD !/ S0 50 0.000
ORD HARVEST CCEAN INV LTD /7 7,500 7,500 0.000
i
’,Z ORD HEYIELD ESTATE LID /7 a0 80 0.000
i
4 ORD HENDERSON CHIMA HOLDINGS LTD 27/06/98 282,375,977 282,247,977 A 5.350 N7
!
i OFD A HENDERSON DEV LTD / 8,190 8,190 0.000

HON-VOTING DEFERRED - HENDERSON DEV LTD / 7/ 50,000,000 50,000,000 0.000
SH

g e
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STOCK NAME : Henderscn tand

Director/Chief Executive

LEE SHAU KEE

€0012>

NON-VDTING B SH

0RD

0RD

03D

ORD

QRD

[sLs]

ORD

ORD

CRD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

Present Bal.

Previous 8al.

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

HENDERSCON DEV LID

HENDERSON INV LTD

HANG SENG QUARRY CO LTD

HENFIELD PROPERTIES LTD

HENSENSE DEV LTD

HINSDALE INV LTD

HONG KONG FERRY (HOLDINGS) CO -
LID

HUMBLE RICH INV LTD

JOINS AlH INV LTD

KEl FUNG INV CO LD

LAND FORTUNE DEV LTD

LANE SUCCESS DEV LTD

LEGEND NV (INT'L) CO LTD

LEGEND INT*L TRADING CO LTD

LEVELGOLD LTD

LINDEN DEV LID

N

1,851,275,943

6,400

6,000

70

116,387,310

50,000

9,500

,000

9,000

8,500

1,851,275,943
6,400
6,000

70

116,387,310

50,000
9,500
9,000

9,000

8,500

O

G¢.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

18
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! SECURITIES (DISCLOSUKE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES ‘ PRINTED: 13705/98 PAGE: 19

j DIRECTORS' /CHIEF EXECUTIVES! NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

; (ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) 4

!

STOCK HAME : Henderson Land 0012

Directorsthief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Bate Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
LEE SHAU KEE OrRD LUCKY COUNTRY DEV LTD !/ 1 1 0.000

orD LUCKY GAIN DEV LTD /! 5,000 5,000 0.000

J

;‘ oRD LUXRICH LTD I/ 8 8 0.000
ORD MING DRAGON LTD !/ 518 518 0.000
ORD MANDY INV CO LTD /7 3 1 0.000

: ORD MARKREAL INV LTD F 1 1 0.000

i

i ORD MAXFINE DEV LTD !/ 1,525 1,525 0.000
ORD MAXON TNV LTD !/ 2 2 0.000
ORD MIGHTYPATTERN LTD /7 200 200 0.000
ORD MILLION FAME DEV LTD ;7 7 5 5 0.000
ORD MILLION METRO INV LTD Y. 7,000 7,000 0.000
ORD MIRAMAR HOTEL AWD INV CO LTD /! 200,734,250 200,734,250 0.000

' ORD MONDALE 1NV €O LTD ‘7 5,000 5,000 0.000

‘ ORD NEWFOUNDWORLD LTD ts 20 20 0.000

1

. ORD NSW (HOLDINGS) LTD /7 7 50 50 ©,000

oRD PACIFIC JUMBD DEV LTD ;o 1 1 0.000

|

f ORD PETTY STAR INV LTD /o 3,038 3,038 0.000



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 20
DIRECTORS'fCHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORY - A
?. C(ACTUAL TRANSACTICNS) /
s
. STOCK NAME : Henderson Land (0012
: : Director/Chief Txecutive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
; ................................................................................................................................................
i LEE SHAU KEE ORD PERLEN DEV LTD !/ S 5 0.000
]
)
! ORD PERFECT LUCK ENTERPRISES LTO !l 1 1 .000
|
| ORD PRIMELAND KV LTD !/ 95 95 0.000
I ORD PURE JADE t1TD /7 200 200 0.000
ORD POCKHETTE INV LTD /7 1,860 1,860 0.000
ORD QUICKCENTRE PROPERTIES LTD /7 1 1 0.000
ORD RACINE [NV LTD /7 3 3 0.060
orD RIUNTTE ENTERPRISES INC / 7/ 2 2 0.000
3 ORD SHELLSON INT'L LD / 75 75 0.000
3 ORD SHIU KIEN DEV CO LTD /7 1,416 1,416 0.000
1j NON-VOTIMG DEFERRED - SHIU KIEN DEV CO LTD / 161,600 141,600 0.000
SH
; ORD SIH CHENG HOLDINGS PTE LTD /7 792,000 792,000 0.000
ORD SINOGOGD FINANCE CO LTD !/ / @0 90 0.000
ORD SIU MING DEV CO LTD /7 240 240 0.000
ORD SMART BRIGHT DEV L1D ! /! 60 60 0.0a00
ORD SOLAR CLASSICS L1D / /! 75,000 75,000 0.000
PanY
; S S

b e s
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STOCK NAME : Henderscn Land

Director/Chief Exccutive

LEE SHAU KEE

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

(0012

ard

GRD

GRD

QGrD

ORD

CRD

SEPT 99 WAR

OrD

ORD

ORD

CRD

ORD

Company Name

Tran. Date

PRINTED: 137/05/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

STAKDWOOD HOLDINGS LTD

STAR PLAY DEV LTD

SWEET VIEW PROPERTIES LT1D

TEAM GLORY DEV LTD

TECHNO FACTOR (DEV) LTD

TECHNO FACTOR (INT'L) LTD

THE HONG KONG AND CHINA GAS CO-
LD

THE HONG KONG AND CHINA GAS CO-
Lt10

TOPCYCLE DEV LID

TOPFOLD INT'L DEV LTD

TRENCA INT'L LTD

TRIPLE WIDE €O LTD

UEX BEIJING HOLDING CO LYD

WAH FUNG DEV CO LTD

WALDORF REALTY LTD

27/04/98

27/04/98

5

!/

Present Bal. Previous Bal.
3 B
1 1
200,000 200,000
8 8
2,575,000 2,575,000
1 1

1,475,675,700  1,341,341,550

4 905,405,485.50 g
1 1

8 B8

5,000 5,000

10,000 10,000

400 400

2,000 2,000

525 525

0.000

Q.000

0.000

R 0.000

¢.000

0.000

N1

N1
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STOCK NAME : JCG Holdings

Director/Chief Executive

TAY AH LEK DATO

STOCK KAME : Jet Air int'l

Director/Chief Executive

YU KAM CHING PETER

STOCK HAME : Ka Wah dank

Director/Chief Executive

ZHAQ SHENGBIAD
STOCK NAME : Li & Fung
Director/Chief [xecutive

CHAN HENRY

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF [NTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' WOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0626)
Class
w
orD
CRD
(0370)
Ctass
w
WAR

KON-VOTIKG DEFERRED -
SH

(0183)
Class
w
(0494
Class
w
ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

PRINTED: 13/05/98

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal.
o oomwes 0. do o o om
PUBLIC BANK BERHAD /7 269,000
PUBLIC FINANCE BERHAD /! 3,999

Company Hame Tran. Date

Present Bal.

0 0.000
269,000 0.000
3,999 0.000

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

241,120,000 A 0.300
48,400,000 0.000
19,200 0.000

Previous Bal., A/D Consideration

JET AIR INTERNATIONAL GROUP LT- 08/05/98 241,190,000

4

JET ATR INTERNATIONAL GROUP LT- /7 48,400,000

3}

JET AIR (HK) LTD /7 19,200
Company Name Tran. Date Present 8al.

YA WAH BANK LTD., THE /7 300,000

Company Mame Tran. Date

Present Bal.

200,000

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

L1 & FUNG LTD, 08/05/98

L1 & FUNG LTD. 08/05/98

200,000

160,000

™

L

PAGE:

N1

N8

N8
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P SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE: 23
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
C(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS) /
STOCK NAME : Lung Xee (0255)
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous 8al. A/D Consideration
HAX KOON CHI ORD LUNG KEE (BERMUDA) HOLDINGS LT- !/ 7 2,000,000 2,000,000 Q.000
0.
STOCK NAME : Ming Pao Enterprise (0685)
Director/Chief Erecutive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
TIONG KIEW CHIOKG QORD HMING PAD ENTERPRISE CORPORATIO- 14/01/98 794,000 0 A 1.500 N9
N LTD.
STOCK NAME : Ngai Lik Ind (0332
Director/Chief Executive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present 8al. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration
HUE KING CHUN arD NGAT LIK IWDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS L- FA) 134,640,000 134,640,000 0.000
10.
98 waR NGAI LIK INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS L- / 3,564,000 3,564,000 0.000
10.
2000 WAR NGAl LIK INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS L- !/ / 2,000 2,000 ¢.000
0.
STOCK NAME : Nority Int'l (06603
Director/Chief Ececutive Class Campany Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

FENG SHEN CHUAN ORD HORITY INTERNATIONAL GROUP LT0- 11/05/98 56,544,209 56,373,209 1.300
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STOCK NAHE : Paliburg Hold

Director/Chief Executive

NG KWA] KAl KENNETH

STOCK NAME : SHK PPT

Director/Chief Executive

KWOK PING SHEUNG WATLER

KWOK PING KWONG THOMAS

Sk i M

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' HOTIFICATIONS REPORY - A

(0617)

ORD

(0016)

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

Tran. Date

Present Bal.

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

Previous Bal.

PALIBURG HOLDINGS LIMITED

PALIBURG HOLDIKGS LIMITED

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-
b

REGAL HOTELS INT'L HOLDINGS LT-
[}

Company Name

08/05/98

06/05/98

Iran. Date

2,832,500

195,960

948,000

1,000,000

Present Bal.

2,832,500 0.000

195,960 0.600
1,000,000 O 1.040
1,200,000 © 1.040

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

SUN HUNG KAl PROPERTIES LTD.

SUPERINDC CO LTD

SUPER FLY (O LTD

SPLENDID KAl LTD

HUNG CAROM €O LTD

TINYAY CO LTD

OPEN STEP LTD

GLOBE IMAGE CO LTD

SUN HUNG KAl PROPERTIES LTD

SUPERINDO CO LTD

07/05/98

(7705/98

1,058,631,344

10

10

2,500

25

100

1,059, 159,706

10

1,057,950,344 A 44,100
10 0.000

10 0.000

2,500 Q.000

25 0.000

1 0.000

8 0.000

100 0.000
1,058,478,706 A 44100
10 0.000

N1O

24



STOCK NAME : SHK PPT

Director/Chief Executive

KWOK PING KWONG THOMAS

KWOK PING LUEN RAYMOMD

KWOK PTNG KWONG THOMAS

D)

SECURITIES (DISCLOSUKé OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS' JCHIEF EXECUTIVES® HOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A

(0016}

ORrD

CROD

QRD

CRD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORrRD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

(ACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

SUPER FLY CO LTD

SPLENDID KA! LTD

KHUNG CAROM CO LD

TINYAU CO LTD

OPEN STYEP LTD

GLOBE IMAGE CO LTD

SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES LTD.

SUPERINDO CO LTD

SUPER FLY CO LTD

SPLENDID KAT LTD

HUNG CAROM CO LTD

TINYAU CO LTD

COPEN STEP LTD

GLOBE

IMAGE CO LTD

SUN HUNG KAl PROPERTIES LTD.

SUPERINDO CO LTD

SUPER FLY CO LTD

Tran. Date

08/05/98

Present Bal.

100

1,059,607,618

10

10

2,500

25

100

1,059,309,706

10

10

Previous Bal.

100

1,058,926,618

10

10

2,500

25

100

1,059, 159, 706

10

10

A/D Consideration

0.000

0.000

A 44,100

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0,000

0.000

0.000

A 43.900

0.000

0.000

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:

N1O
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STOCK NAME : SHK PPT
! birector/Chief Executive

KWOK PING KWONG THOMAS

KWOK PING LUEN RAYMORD

KWOK PING SHEUNG WALTER

ORrD

orRD

ORrRD

ORD

QOrRD

CORD

ORD

ORD

ORrRD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

ORD

(0016}

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRANSACTIOMNS)

DIRECTORS ' JCHIEF EXECUTIVES!

Company Name

SPLENDID KAI LTD

HUNG CAROM CO LTD

TINYAU CO LTD

OPEN STEP LID

GLOBE IMAGE CO LD

SUN HUNG KAl PROPERTIES LTD.

SUPERINDOG CO LTD

SUPER FLY CO LTD

SPLENDID KAI LTD

HUNG CARGM CO LYD

TINYAU CO LTD

OPEMN STEP LTD

GLOBE IMAGE CO LTD

SUN HUNG KAT PROPERTIES LTD.

SUPERINDO CO LTD
SUPER fLY CO LTD

SPLENDID KAI LTO

O

Tran. Date

08705/98

08/05/98

Present Baf.

100

1,059,757,618

10

10

2,500

25

100

1,058, 781,344

10

10

2,500

Previous Bal.

100

1,059,607,618

10

10

2,500

25

100

1,058,631,344

10

10

2,500

27N

NS

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:

A/D Consideration

A

0.000C

0,000

43.900

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

43.900

0.000

0.000

0.000
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SECURITIES (DISCLDSUEE OF [NTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE:
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
(ACTUAL TRAHSACTIONS) /

STOCK NAHME : SHK PPT (0016)

Director/Chief Executive Class Company Hame Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

KWOK PING SHREUNG WALTZR GRD HUNG CAROM CO LTD /7 7 25 25 0.000

oRD TINYAU €O LTD /7 1 1 0.000

ORD OPEN STEP LTD /7 8 3 0.000

f ORD GLOBE IMAGE CO L7D Y4 100 100 9.000
STOCK NAME : Same Time Hold. (D4S51)

Director/Chief E«ecutive Class Company Name Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/0 Consideration

YIP SUM YIN ORD SAME TIME KOLDINGS LTD. 05/05/98 111,223,000 143,623,000 © 0.400

J YU HUNG HMIN ORD SAME T!ME HOLDINGS LTD. 05705798 111,223,000 143,623,000 O 0.400

1
! STOCK MAME : Smartone Tcle {0315)
u’
i Director/Chief Executive Class Company lame Tran. Date Present Bal. Previous Bal. A/0 Consideration
NORDSTROM BROR BEWGT /ILHELM ORD SMARTONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS HO- 08/05/98 ¢} 30,000 D 19.850
LOENGS LTD

p STOCK MAME : Stime Watch (1031)

Director/Chief Executive Class Company KName Tran, Date Present Bal, Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

WONG WING SHING WILSON ORD STIME WATCH INTERNATIONAL HOLD- 07/05/98 214,250,000 236,250,000 © 0.270

ING LTD
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STOCK NAME : Techtronic End

pirector/Chief Executive

PUDWILL HORST JULIUS
STOCK NAME : UDL Holdings
Directar/Chief Executive

L1 KAM WA

STOCK NAME : Wah Nam Group

pirector/Chief Executive

CHAN PAK TQ WILLIAM

(0669)

(0159

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
DIRECTORS'/CHIEF EXECUTIVES' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT - A
CACTUAL TRANSACTIONS)

Company Name

Tran. Date

TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES CO, LTD,  06/05/98

Company Name

UbL HOLDINGS LTD

UDL HOLDINGS LTD

Company Name

WAH NAM GROUP LIMITED

*aax®  END OF REPORT

Tran. Date

15/02/97

15/01/97

Tran. Date

30/04/98

2232

Present Bal.

115,251,767

Present Bal.

236,060

Present Bal,

304,595, 750

PRINTED: 13/05/98 PAGE

Previous Bal. A/D Consideraticn

115,231,767 A 1.960

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

Previous Bal. A/D Consideration

28



KOTES:

N1

N2

N3

N&

NS

N6

N7
N8
NQ

N10

Bonus [ssue

Pursuant to the sate and purchase agreement dated 21 January 1998, Power Jade Limited, an associated company of Chinese Estates Holdings Limited, was obliged to purchase another
40,000,000 shares in KSK on or before 23 April 1998. The said obligation of Power Jade Limited ceased due to the non-delivery for completion of 40,000,000 KSH shares by the vendor

within the time Limit,
Date of transaction : 06/05/98 - 11/05/98

the share capital of Grandlink Holdings Ltd was transferred from Ms, tam Chun Lai, spouse of Mr. Hui King Chun, to Basab Inc. & the Ultimate Beneficial interests are held by, a
discretionary trust established for the issue of Mr. Hui King Chun & Ms. Lam Chun Lai.

Date of transaction : 04/05/98 - 07/05/98

Pursuant to an instrument of trancfer dated 7 December 1995 between Cheerful Corporation, a company controlied by Chee Jing Yin, Johnny, and Cheerful Investment Holdings Limited,
8,500,000 non-veting deferred shares in Cheerful Finance company Limited were transferred from Cheerful Corporation to Cheerful Investment Holdings Limited in consideration of

the sum of HK$10.

Pursuant to an instrument of transfer dated 7 December 1995 between International Cheerful (Holdings) Limited, a company controlled by Chee Jing Yin, Johnny, and Cheerful Investment
Holdings Limited, 1,500,000 non-voting deferred shares in Cheerful fFinance Company Limited were transferred from International Cheerful (Holdings) Limited to Cheerful Investment

Hotdings Limited in consideration of the sum of HK$10.

Acquisitions were made from 27/04/98 to 01/05/98 at prices ranging from $5.15 to $5.50 per share.
Erercise of share option

Acquisitions were made from 14/01/98 to 30/04/98 at prices ranging from $1.30 to $1.92 per share.

Consideration per unit : $43.70 - $44.50






